FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



05-21-1998



RECEIVEDENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

MAY 19 1998

To the Henerable Commissioner of Potents and I	00717103 IECEIPT ACCTING DIV.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	reade record the attached anginer documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
VCG Photographic Holdings, LLC	Name: FPG International LLC	
	Internal Address: Suite 5500	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2 World Trade Center	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State XX Other limited liability company of Delawa	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10003	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
□ Accignment □ Morger	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name	3 Other limited liability company of Delaware	
Ak Other <u>correction of previously recorded</u> change of name - Reel 1655, Frame 821 to include	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: — Yes — No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Execution Date: July 18, 1997 application	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/313,599	1,632,664	
75/313,674	1,705,590 1,906,489	
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Maria A. Savio, Esq.		
Internal Address: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00	
Internal Address: GOTTTILLED RACKING & RETSHAN	⊠ Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 270 Madison Avenue		
Street Address: 270 12415011 114146	8. Deposit account number: 음음	
	38.	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
980000		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	Zen alaman	
Maria A. Savio Maria A. Savio May 14, 1998		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including	TRADEMARK	

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VCG PHOTOGRAPHIC HOLDINGS LLC

VCG Photographic Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of VCG

Photographic LLC, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed

amendment to the Certificate of Formation of said company, declaring said

amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said

company for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed

amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Formation of VCG

Photographic Holdings LLC be amended by changing the FIRST Article thereof
so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company shall be FPG International LLC (the "Company")"

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1655 FRAMEMARK
REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0519

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 18-302 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act at which meeting the necessary number of membership units as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said VCG Photographic Holdings LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by Anne W. Gurnsey, its Secretary, this day of July, 1997.

VCG PHOTOGRAPHIC HOLDINGS LLC

Anne W. Gurasey

Secretary /

Authorized Person

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VCG PHOTOGRAPHIC

HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VCG PHOTOGRAPHIC HOLDINGS

LLC" TO "FPG INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTE ABOY.

8695606

TRADEM**20R09-97**REEL: 1655 FRAME: 0822
TRADEMARK
REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0521

2738026 8100

971341841

80/481 100/482



KALOW, SPRINGUT & BRESSLER

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

380 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 (212) 972-6600 FAX: (212) 972-0867 INFO@CREATIVITY-LAW.COM



October 17, 1997

Commissioner of Patents and **Trademarks** Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Trademark Assignment and Name Change

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find a trademark recordation form cover sheet and an original trademark assignment, each duly executed, for recording in the trademark office. In addition, please find a copy of a recordation sheet for the name change of the assignee. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$180.00 to cover the filing fee.

Please return the self-addressed stamped postcard to confirm receipt of the enclosed documents.

Respectfully submitted,

Milton Springut

cc Jonathan B. Lapin, Esq.(w/o enclosures)

SCHEDULE OF REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FPG	1,632,664	January 22, 1991
FPG INTERNATIONAL (AND	1,705,590	August 4, 1992
PHOTO HAIKU	1,906,489	July 18, 1995
MARK	Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
HISTORICAL SELECTS	75/313,599	June 23, 1997
REAL LIFE	75/313,674	June 23, 1997

RECORDED: 05/19/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1728 FRAME: 0523